



C.S.No.177 of 2022



R.N.MANJULA, J.

On 03.07.2023 this Court has

passed the following order”

“Mr.B.Pachaiyappan, learned counsel, undertakes to file vakalat for all the defendants.

2. List the matter after three weeks.”

2. When the matter is taken up today, Mr.Anoj Elangovan, learned representing counsel, for the counsel who had undertaken to file vakalat for the defendants, submitted that the signed vakalat has not been returned from his client and requested a short accommodation.

3. At his request, the matter is ordered to be listed on 07.08.2023.

24.07.2023

bkn