



C.S.No.177 of 2022



R.N.MANJULA, J.

Mr.B.Pachaiyappan, learned

counsel, undertakes to file vakalat for D1 and D2 and requested a short accommodation.

2. No representation for D3 and D4.

3. D3 and D4 are called absent and set *ex parte*.

4. At request of the learned counsel for D1 and D2, the matter is ordered to be listed after two weeks.

07.08.2023

bkn